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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Self Help Groups functioning in the country and that of the ones finances by the banks, State-wise; and
(b) the numbers of Self Help Groups formed and financed since May, 2014, State-wise?

Answer
(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE)

(a): State-wise number of functioning SHGs and those financed by banks as compiled by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) is as per Annexure-I.

(b): NABARD compiles SHG data from banks at the end of each financial year. State-wise position of SHGs formed as on March,
2015 & March, 2016 and number of SHGs financed during financial year 2014-15 and 2015-16 is as per Annexure-II.
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